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Comprehensive regional coverage combining market intelligence with 
local knowledge and holistic expertise of all formats of retail property.

EMEA
RETAIL

Savills has over 120 retail experts covering all 
aspects of retail property through 46 offices 
across EMEA. Further afield, our global coverage 
is now bolstered by our strategic alliance with 
SRS, the largest retail focused property advisor 
in the United States. We continue to invest in our 
cross border and prime global teams, who ensure 
we deliver a fully integrated and consistent service 
offering. Our market leading research, data and 
insight teams take a forward-looking approach 
that draws on our experiences from across all real 
estate sectors and they leverage technology and 
multi-source data to form the foundations of our 
brokerage and advisory services.

Trends were already advancing, but too often 
ignored. Our aim is to be ahead of these trends, 
using our global presence and entrepreneurial 
team spirit, to give you, our clients, the best 

possible insights into what the future holds for the 
retail consumer and property markets. 

We advise owners, occupiers, developers, 
lenders and investors with a range of services 
including, acquisitions, sales and leasing, funding, 
investment, planning and development, building 
consultancy, project management and lease 
consultancy. 

Savills EMEA retail team advise some of the most 
exciting and progressive companies in the sector 
and also have expertise in a range of specialist 
markets including high street agency, acquisitions 
and corporate advisory, shopping centre leasing 
and development, re-purposing initiatives, out 
of town leasing, development consultancy and 
landlord and tenant advisory.
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To read our latest insights and reports, please visit: www.savills.com/research

RETAIL
MARKET COVERAGE

RETAIL

46O
F
FICES ACROSS E

M
E

A

RETAIL

7

O
FFICES IN THE U

K

Aberdeen 

Abu Dhabi 

Amsterdam 

Athens 

Barcelona

Belfast

Berlin

Bristol

Brussels

Bucharest

Budapest

Cairo

Cologne

Copenhagen

Cork

Dubai

Dublin

Dusseldorf

Edinburgh

Frankfurt

Geneva

Glasgow

Hamburg

Helsinki

İstanbul

Lisbon

London

Lyon

Madrid

Malaga

Manama

Manchester

Milan

Munich

Muscat

Oslo

Paris

Porto

Prague

Riyadh

Rome

Sharjah

Stockholm

Vienna

Warsaw

Zurich

*Associate Offices

SAVILLS EMEA RETAIL

Not all retail segments are suffering the same 
impact from the rise of e-commerce. At least 80% of 

shopping is still taking place in physical space.

Recent investor focus has largely been on convenience 
retail assets such as supermarkets and retail 

warehouses but 2022 saw increased shopping centre 
activity.  

Retail re-pricing continues, bringing buyers back 
to the sector, whether for the current use or 

repurposing.

Retailers from the athleisure, premium fashion, F&B, 
convenience and home furnishings segments are 

being the most acquisitive.

 
Retail investment across Europe increased 10% YoY 

in 2022 to c 38 billion.  
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RESEARCH
DATA & INSIGHT

Savills Research consists of 60 dedicated researchers across EMEA to 
provide analysis and insight at a pan regional, national and local level, 

to help forecast market trends and growth opportunities. 
This provides the retail teams across EMEA with the most up-to-date market data 
to support decision making. The team produces both market reports and thought 

leadership outlooks, as well as bespoke consultancy and market intelligence for clients. 

Marie Hickey
Director
London
+44 (0) 20 3320 8288
mlhickey@savills.com

Mat Oakley 
Head of European 
Commercial Research
London 
+44 (0) 20 7409 8781 
moakley@savills.com

Luxury streets were the most resilient during the 
pandemic with a number of luxury streets in Europe 
now achieving headline rents above pre-covid levels.  

Lydia Brissy
Director
Paris
+33 (0) 624 623 644
lbrissy@savills.fr
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CASE
STUDIES

PAUL SHEERHAN                
DUBLIN, IRELAND

Leased 700 sq m for a Luxury 
Watch Emporium.

RESTORATION HARDWARE 
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

Leased 3,750 sq m on Brussels’ 
super prime shopping street.

ETRO 
BARCELONA, SPAIN

Lease of a 400 sq m store located 
on Barcelona´s prime street, 
Paseo de Gracia.

 |  CASE STUDIES  |
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MANGO 
RICCIONE, ITALY

New lease of 372 sq m

POLO RALPH LAUREN 
BERLIN, GERMANY

Leased approx. 400 sq m for a 
brand new flagship store 

SKETCHERS 
MADRID, SPAIN

Lease of a 700 sq m corner unit 
for a flagship store on Madrid's 
super prime street Gran Via.

PRIMARK 
BELFAST, NORTHERN IRELAND

Acquisition and site assembly to 
facilitate the development and 
extension to a new 13,000 sq 
m flagship store. Store opened 
November 2022.

 |  CASE STUDIES  |
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IKEA 
LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM

Leased the former Topshop unit 
at 214 Oxford Street to IKEA for a 
137,500 sq ft global flagship store.

MULBERRY 
DUBLIN, IRELAND

Assisted the landlord in reletting 
the former Dr Martens store to 
create the first standalone Luxury 
store in Ireland.

SALONI 
MADRID, SPAIN

Lease of a 1,000 sq m store in 
Serrano Street.

 |  CASE STUDIES  |
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KICKZ. 
BERLIN, GERMANY

First flagship store of approx. 850 
sq m at Kurfürstendamm 237 in 
Berlin.

FOOT LOCKER 
PISA, ITALY

New lease of 345 sq m

DEBENHAMS 
DUBLIN, IRELAND

Acquisition of 19,700 sq m 
department store for Frasers 
Group

RALPH LAUREN 
BARCELONA, SPAIN

Lease of a 300 sq m flagship 
store on Barcelona´s prime 
street, Paseo de Gracia.

 |  CASE STUDIES  |

1312



SAVILLS EMEA RETAIL

MERCATO CORSO SARDEGNA 
GENOVA, ITALY

7,700 sq m urban shopping centre

MUELLE UNO PUERTO DE 
MÁLAGA 
MALAGA, SPAIN

Exclusive mandate for property 
management and leasing for 
approx. 16,000 sq m

GOLDEN HORIZON REAL ESTATE 
COMPANY SPC 
MANAMA, BAHRAIN

Full management of the iconic 
Bahrain World Trade Centre and 
MODA Mall and secured new 
leases for several luxury retail 
brands

CUPRA INVEST 
LISBON, PORTUGAL

Lease of a 435 sq m unit to Cupra 
for a new concept flagship store, 
which was unique in the Iberian 
Peninsula and was the fifth 
location of its kind worldwide

 |  CASE STUDIES  |
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KAUFLAND, LIDL AND 
HORNBACH 
BUCHAREST, ROMANIA

Sourced buyer and conducted 
disposal for 3 occupiers for 
one of the biggest retail sites in 
Bucharest comprising 80,789 sq 
m

MIELE 
ATHENS, GREECE

Long term lease of a 2,670 sq m 
flagship unit on Athens’ prime 
north commercial submarket.

HS RETAIL 
THE HAGUE, THE NETHERLANDS

Advice and leasing of a leisure 
facility in a shopping centre of 
1,849 sq m.

COMPAGNIE DE PHALSBOURG 
PLAISIR, FRANCE

Lease of a unique retail definition 
comprising 35,000 sq m with 46 
retailers and restaurants and 1 
multiplex cinema 

COMPAGNIE DE PHALSBOURG 
PLAISIR, FRANCE

Lease of a unique retail definition 
comprising 35,000 sq m with 46 
retailers and restaurants and 1 
multiplex cinema

 |  CASE STUDIES  |

1716



DON EDRINGTON
UNITED STATES

EVP & Principal
+(415) 908 4933

don.edrington@srsre.com 

JORDAN KARP  
CANADA AND  

NORTH AMERICA

Executive Vice President 
Head of Canadian  

Retail Services
+(416) 922 2223
jkarp@savills.ca

ANTHONY SELWYN
GLOBAL

Co-Head of Prime Global Retail
+44 (0) 20 7758 3880
aselwyn@savills.com

LARRY BRENNAN
EUROPE

Head of European Retail Agency
+353 1 618 1302

larry.brennan@savills.ie

NICK BRADSTREET
ASIA

Head of Asia Pacific Retail
+852 9408 7675

nick.bradstreet@savills.com 

JOEY CHIO
ASIA

Head of Transaction and 
Advisory, Senior Director, 
Transaction and Advisory, 
Savills China
+8621 6391 6688
joey.chio@savills.com.cn 

SAM FOYLE
GLOBAL

Co-Head of 
Prime Global Retail
+44 (0) 20 7409 8171
sfoyle@savills.com

A collective of leading retail experts and thought leaders 
from across our global retail business

OUR GLOBAL
RETAIL LEADERSHIP 

TEAM

The team continues to focus on core business within their home markets, 
as well as work together on new flagship instructions in other key global 

cities, acting on behalf of both key landlords and retailers. For more 
information, please visit: savills.com/pgrt

Savills & SRS Cross Border Team

LAURA SALISBURY JONES
Director, Global Cross
Border Retail Agency
London
+44 (0) 7870 999 506
lsjones@savills.com

KATIE SAVILL
Global Retail Coordinator
London
+44 (0) 20 7409 8700
katie.savill@savills.com

JANIE FRENCH
Vice President of Business
Development, Principal
SRS Real Estate Partners
United States
+214 263 6819
janie.french@srsre.com

KELLY CHENG
Associate Director 
China
+(86) 156 1899 1851
kelly.savills.com.cn

CARTER D’AURIA
First Vice President
SRS Real Estate Partners
United States
+424 330 2789
carter.d'auria@srsre.com

ALEXANDER GLAVAS 
Director - Global Cross Border
London
+ 44 (0) 20 7758 3878
alexander.glavas@savills.com

SAVILLS EMEA RETAIL  |  PRIME GLOBAL RETAIL TEAM  |
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KEY
CONTACTS

Bahrain

Leanne Lobo
Director 
Bahrain 
+973 3941 6562
leanne.lobo@savills.me

Belgium

Luis Vasconcelos
Director 
Brussels 
+32 475 7447 68 
lvasconcelos@savills.be

France

Denmark

Germany

Greece

Benjamin Lievin
Shopping Centres & Retail 
Parks Manager 
Paris
+33 611 159 557 
benjamin.lievin@savills.fr 

Christian Nehme
Head of Retail Services 
France, Investment & Lettings
+33 607 724 512 
cnehme@savills.fr

Daniel Kroppmanns
Head of Retail Agency Germany 
Frankfurt
+49 172 976 7813 
dkroppmanns@savills.de

Saudi Arabia

Ramzi Darwish
Director 
Riyadh
+966 53 666 2374 
ramzi.darwish@savills.sa 

Czech & Slovak Republics

Fraser Watson
Director 
Prague
+420 220 413 004 
fraser.watson@savills.cz Italy

Silvia Segale
Head of Leasing 
Milan
+39 348 8710531 
silvia.segale@savills.it

Marcello Deledda
Director
Out of Town Leasing 
Milan
+39 347 8627 345  
marcello.deledda@savills.it

Francesca Cattagni
Head of High Street Leasing 
Milan
+39 342 1375 481 
francesca.cattagni@savills.it

Ireland and Northern Ireland

Spain

Sweden

The Netherlands

Darragh Cronin
Director 
Dublin
+353 86 837 6698 
darragh.cronin@savills.ie

Patricia Matias
National Director 
Madrid
+34 661 240 700 
patricia.matias@savills.es 

Jorge Alonso-Allende
Cross Border Senior Consultant, 
Madrid,  
+34 667 647 697
 jorge.alonso-allende@savills.es 

Kevin Sweeney
Director 
Dublin
+353 87 1693 767 
kevin.sweeney@savills.ie

Luis Espadas
Executive Director 
Madrid
+34 670 351 354 
luis.espadas@savills.es 

Henrik Jansson
Leasing Manager 
Stockholm
+46 854 585 459 
henrik.jansson@savills.se

Johan Spin
Associate Director 
Amsterdam
+31 62 426 4205 
johan.spin@savills.nl

Tessa Dirks
Retail Consultant 
Amsterdam 
+31 62 531 3229 
t.dirks@savills.nl 

Poland

Marta Mikołajczyk-Pyrć
Director 
Warsaw
+48 600 972 372 
mmikolajczyk-pyrc@savills.pl

José Galvão
Associate Director 
Lisbon 
+351 912 91 31 51 
jose.galvao@savills.pt

SAVILLS EMEA RETAIL

UAE & Egypt

Henry Matthews
Transaction Executive 
Dubai
+971 4365 7700 
henry.mathews@savills.me
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United Kingdom

Cross Border Team International Associates of Savills

Alan Spencer
Head of UK Retail 
London
+44 (0) 7967 697 905 
aispencer@savills.com

Seppo Koponen
Founding Partner, CEO
Gem Property 
Finland
+358 400 175 969 
seppo.koponen@gemproperty.fi

Andreas Polak Evans
Managing Partner
Modesta 
Austria
+43 676 607 3260 
evans@modesta.at

Alexandra Virag
Senior Consultant 
Eston International 
Hungary
+36 20 400 9060 
alexandra.virag@eston.hu

Lars Simen Paulgaard
Partner / Head of Retail
Malling & Co Næringsmegling AS 
Norway
+47 4747 3655 
lars.simen.paulgaard@malling.no

Thomas Frogner
Partner / Head of Retail
Malling & Co Næringsmegling AS 
Norway
+47 4003 8191 
thomas.frogner@malling.no

Codrin Matei
Principal Partner
Crosspoint Real Estate 
Romania
+40 745 652 727 
codrin.matei@crosspoint.com.ro

Fabian Derungs
Head of Retail 
H&B Real Estate 
Switzerland, Zurich
+41 78 671 3676 
fabian.derungs@hbre.ch

Didem Erendil
Partner
REinnov8
Turkey
+44 7388 572 910
didem@reinnov8.com

Anthony Selwyn
Co-Head Global Retail 
London
+44 (0) 7917 657 747 
aselwyn@savills.com

Sam Foyle
Co-Head Global Retail 
London 
+44 (0) 7764 348 689 
sfoyle@savills.com

Katie Savill
Global Retail Coordinator
London 
+44 (0) 20 7409 8700 
katie.savill@savills.com 

Laura Salisbury Jones
Director, Global Cross 
Border Retail Agency 
London 
+44 (0) 7870 999 506 
lsjones@savills.com

Larry Brennan
Head of European 
Retail Agency 
Dublin 
+353 87 261 7115 
Larry.brennan@savills.ie

Emma Kelly
European Retail 
Agency Co-ordinator 
Dublin 
+ 353 1 618 1491 
emma.kelly@savills.ie 

Alexander Glavas
Director - Global Cross Border
London
+ 44 (0) 20 7758 3878
alexander.glavas@savills.com

Paul Wilson
Director 
Belfast 
+44 (0) 7775 587 235 
paul.wilson@savills.ie 

Portugal

Dimitris Manoussakis
Savills Greece 
Greece
+30 693 2700 715 
dman@savills.gr

Mikkel Andersen
Partner
Denmark 
+43 1513 2312 11 
mikkel.andersen@savills.dk
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